•	 Short-circuit current rating—
200 kAIC using 30A Class
RK5 fuse
•	 ULT 1449 2nd Edition listed
•	 Tested per NEMAT LS-1 and
ANSI/IEEET C62.45
•	 80 kA per phase standard;
40 kA or 160 kA optional

Frequency
0 dB 8.5 dB 30 dB 23 dB 6.8 dB 5.8 dB at 238 kHz
Harmonic Mitigating Transformer Ordering Guide
X   48   M   28   F   30   TCUEES2   NON
Primary Voltage A
29 = 208 Vac
48 = 480 Vac
60 = 600 Vac
Tap Arrangement
M	= 2 at +2.5%, 4 at –2.5%
D	 = 2 at +2.5%, 2 at –2.5%
kVA Rating
15 = 15
30 = 30
45 = 45
75 = 75
12 = 112.5
49 = 150
22 = 225
33 = 300
Modifications A
T	 = Single thermal sensor (190°C)
TT	 = Two thermal sensors (190°C and 175°C)
X	 = 50/60 Hz
CU	 = Copper windings (standard)
EE	 = ENERGY STAR label (standard)
SS	 = Stainless steel enclosure
P1	 = 40 kA per phase, TVSS installed on transformer primary
P2	 = 80 kA per phase, TVSS installed on transformer primary
P3	 = 160 kA per phase, TVSS installed on transformer primary
S1	 = 40 kA per phase, TVSS installed on transformer secondary
S2	 = 80 kA per phase, TVSS installed on transformer secondary
(standard)
S3	 = 160 kA per phase, TVSS installed on transformer secondary
P1P	= 40 kA per phase, TVSS installed on transformer primary
with indicating light
P2P	= 80 kA per phase, TVSS installed on transformer primary
with indicating light
P3P	= 160 kA per phase, TVSS installed on transformer primary
with indicating light
S1P	= 40 kA per phase, TVSS installed on transformer secondary
with indicating light
S2P	= 80 kA per phase, TVSS installed on transformer secondary
with indicating light
S3P	= 160 kA per phase, TVSS installed on transformer secondary
with indicating light
Secondary Voltage A
29 = 208/120 Vac
47 = 480/277 Vac
Temperature Rise
T	= 150°C
F	 = 115°C
B	= 80°C
Phase Shift
NON	= 0°
THR	 = 30°
POS	 = +15°C
NEG	 = –15°C
A	The most common ratings are shown. Contact Eaton for availability of additional ratings.
2 EATON CORPORATION Harmonic mitigating transformer﻿﻿
Type NON Harmonic Mitigating Transformer Selection Information (0-Degree Phase Shift)
kVA